FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

14**8**00 **11**80 1080 1081 1189 1189 **118**0 **118**0 1180 1180

01-26-2001



1016051/6

Document ID #	U.S. Paten	TO 803 40
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document 1D # Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame #	1.26.0	
Submission Type Resubmission Document ID #		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other termination Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name FINOVA Capital Corporation Formerly Successor-in-interest to Fremont Financial Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Individual General Partnership		
Document ID #	X New	Assignment License
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other termination Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name FINOVA Capital Corporation Formerly Successor-in-interest to Fremont Financial Corporation Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Name J.D. Cahill Co., Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6 Merrill Industrial Drive Address (line 2) Association NH O3842 Address (line 3) Hampton State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership NH O3842 Address (line 2) Hampton City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire Cotizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire Cotizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire Cotizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire Cotizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire		Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other termination Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Montis Day Year Name FINOVA Capital Corporation Formerly Successor-in-interest to Fremont Financial Corporation Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name J.D. Cahill Co., Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6 Merrill Industrial Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Hampton Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership I focument to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part is an assignment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other termination Conveying Party Name FINOVA Capital Corporation Formerly Successor-in-interest to Fremont Financial Corporation Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6 Merrill Industrial Drive Address (line 3) Hampton City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership NH O3842 Address (line 3) Hampton City City Corporation Association Dimited Partnership X Corporation Association NH O3842 Address (line 3) Hampton City City Corporation Association NH O3842 Address (line 3) Hampton City City Corporation Association NH O3842 Address (line 3) Hampton City City Corporation Association NH O3842 Address (line 3) Hampton City City Corporation Association NH O3842 Address (line 3) Hampton City City Corporation Association NH O3842 Address (line 3) Hampton City Corporation Association NH O3842 Corporation Association NH O3844 Corporation Association NH O3844 Corporation Association NH O3844 Corporation Association NH O3844 Corporation Association NH Mampshire Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire		01 04 01
Conveying Party Name FINOVA Capital Corporation Formerly Successor-in-interest to Fremont Financial Corporation Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Name J.D. Cahill Co., Inc. DBA/A:KA/TA Composed of Address(line 2) Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Hampton City General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire		tormination
Name FINOVA Capital Corporation		Other Cermination
Formerly Successor-in-interest to Fremont Financial Corporation Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name J.D. Cahill Co., Inc. DBA/AKAITA Composed of Address (line 1) 6 Merrill Industrial Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hampton State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Association New Hampshire Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire	Conveying Party	LACOLLIO I Date
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Name FINOVA Capital Corporation	[약 01 <u>등</u> 04 년
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name J.D. Cahill Co., Inc. DBA/A:KA/TA Composed of Address(line 1) 6 Merrill Industrial Drive Address(line 2) NH 03842 Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicilled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire	Formariy Supposes in interest to Es	القبيلة أرابي المسابق
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party	Successor-in-interest to Fi	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name J.D. Cahill Co., Inc. DBA/A:KA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6 Merrill Industrial Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hampton State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership on to domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire	Other	O.C.E.
Name J.D. Cahill Co., Inc. DBA/A:KA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 6 Merrill Industrial Drive Address (line 2) NH O3842 Address (line 3) Hampton State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire	Division / October of Incomparation / Organization	ion S
Name J.D. Cahill Co., Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address(line 1) 6 Merrill Industrial Drive Address(line 2) NH O3842 Address(line 3) Hampton State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire		
Composed of Address (line 1) 6 Merrill Industrial Drive Address (line 2) NH O3842 Address (line 3) Hampton State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire		
Composed of Address (line 1) 6 Merrill Industrial Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hampton NH Zip Code City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire	Name J.D. Cahill Co., Inc.	
Address (line 1) 6 Merrill Industrial Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hampton State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire	DBA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 1) 6 Merrill Industrial Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hampton State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire	Ourseld of	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Hampton City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NH State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		ive
Address (line 3) Hampton City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Association Other City Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Association New Hampshire Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire	Address(line 1) 6 Merrill Industrial Di	
Address (line 3) Hampton City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Association Other City Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Mew Hampshire Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NH Zip Code Association If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Address (line 2)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment to be recorded is all assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire		Nn Zip Code
Individual General Factor of a property of a pointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other New Hampshire Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	City	I imited Partnership If document to be recorded to an
X Corporation Association representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire Soppose		not domiciled in the United States, an
Other	X Corporation Association	ropresentative should be attached.
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire	Other	document from Assignment)
EVD UPPILE USE ONE		tion New Hampshire
M CIMII INDRANAUV LAVOVII	EAL	R OFFICE USE ONLY
	000 GTON11 00000050 21825/9 40.00 DP 81 25.00 DP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

Domestic Representative Name and Address Name	FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 617-856-8552 Name Carol S. Ennis Address (line 4) Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Gesmer, P.C. Address (line 2) One Financial Center Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02111 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers statched Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) to Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (SO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) 2,182,579 2,130,904 When the Count (So Not So Not S		presentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa		
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 617-856-8552 Name Carol S. Ennis Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Cesmer, P.C. Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Boston, NA 02111 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (S) Enter either the Trademark Application Number (S) 2,182,579 2,130,904 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Carol. S. Ennis Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Cesmer, P.C. Address (line 4) Brown, Rudnick (Session P.C. Address (line 4) Brown, Rudnick (Session P.C. Address (line 4) Brown, Rudnick (Session P.C. Registration Number (Session P.C.) Registration Number(s) 2,130,904 # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Deposit Account Rumber: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Deposit Account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Name				
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 617-856-8552 Name Carol S. Ennis Address (line 2) One Financial Center Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02111 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s), Registration Number(s) ON TENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties Involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Number of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Carol S. Ennis	Address (line 1)				
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 617-856-8552 Name Carol S. Ennis Address (line 2) Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Gesmer, P.C. Address (line 2) One Financial Center Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02111 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2,182,579 Registration Number(s) 2,182,579 Registration Number(s) 2,182,579 Registration Number(s) 2,130,904 Pages Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Number of Properties Account (Enter for payment) pages and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Carol S. Ennis	Address (line 2)				
Name Carol S. Ennis Address(line 2) Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Gesmer, P.C. Address(line 2) One Financial Center Address(line 3) Address(line 4) Boston, MA 02111 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number g. the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) 2,182,579	Address (line 3)				
Address (line 2) Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Gesmer, P.C. Address (line 2) One Financial Center Address (line 3) Boston, MA 02111 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2,182,579 2,130,904 Whethod of Payment: Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 4)				
Address (line 2) One Financial Center Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02111 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2,182,579 2,130,904 2,130,904 Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Lenter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Carol S, Ennis	Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Te	elephone Number 617-856-8	3552	
Address (line 2) One Financial Center Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02111 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (po Not Enter Both numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Numbers of the Registration Number (po Not Enter Both numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) 2,182,579 Registration Number(s) 2,182,579	Name	Carol S. Ennis			
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02111 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2,182,579 2,130,904 Pee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Carol S. Ennis	Address (line 1)	Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Gesmer,	P.C.		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2,182,579 2,130,904 Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Carol S. Ennis	Address (line 2)	One Financial Center			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	Address (line 3)				
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02111			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	laucs		hed conveyance document	#	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Carol S. Ennis Date Signed	Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registratior Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num	Registration Nu 2,182,579	for the same property).	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Carol S. Ennis Date Signed	Nbanef D		nerties involved # 2		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	27 CEP 3.41): 41 65 00				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Carol S. Ennis Date Signed	Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Carol S. Ennis Date Signed	Statement a	nd Signature			
	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account and action and indicated herein.				
			ignature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0188

TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST OF FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST TO FREMONT FINANCIAL CORPORATION

This is a Termination of Collateral Assignment and Security Interest, dated January $\underline{\mathcal{L}}$, 2001, executed by FINOVA Capital Corporation, successor-in-interest to Fremont Financial Corporation, 355 South Grand Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90071 (the "Secured Party"), releasing all security interests of Secured Party in the Intellectual Property collateral (defined below) owned by J.D. Cahill Co., Inc. ("Cahill").

Recitals

WHEREAS, Cahill granted Secured Party collateral assignments and security interests in its Intellectual Property collateral (the "Security Interest") for various patents and trademarks;

WHEREAS, Cahill desires termination of the Secured Party's Security Interest; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party is willing to terminate its Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. "<u>Intellectual Property</u>" means all trademarks, tradenames, copyrights, technology, know-how and processes used in or necessary for the conduct of the business of the Cahill and its subsidiaries as currently conducted that are material to the condition (financial or otherwise), business or operations of Cahill and its subsidiaries, taken as a whole. The Intellectual Property shall include, without limitation, the following patents and trademarks:

PATENTS

Description		U.S. Patent Number
Dual Ovenable Food Containe	r	5,498,452
	TRADEMARKS	
<u>Mark</u>	Application Number	Registration Number
E-COAT E-COAT PLUS		2,182,579 2,130,904

TRADEMARK REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0189 2. <u>Termination of Security Interest</u>. Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Secured Party's Security Interest in the Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION
Successor-in-Interest to
FREMONT FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Name: JEFRFEY STANEK
Title: VILL PRESIDENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On this // day of January, 2001 before me personally appeared <u>Jeffrey Junely</u>, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn says that he/she is the <u>Vice tresident</u> of FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION, duly authorized to execute this instrument for FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION and that said execution was the free act and deed of FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION.



RECORDED: 01/26/2001

#984264 v\1 - enniscs□ - 3g_01!.doc□" - 15906/115